TOWN OF WAYLAND – TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS Posted in accordance with the provisions of the Open Meeting Law

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Wayland Historical Commission

In compliance with the revised Open Meeting Law requirements, we will live stream the meeting via Zoom and, in some instances, on WayCAM. No in-person attendance of members of the public will be permitted. The Zoom meeting can be entered using the following link: Zoom LINK PW: https://zoom.us/j/99543889940?pwd=SnhFMWVROUhLdnQ1bDInK3hiRGZvUT09

PW: 803979

**To make a public comment via Zoom, perform a virtual "hand raise". The meeting moderator will contact you via a chat message to acknowledge your request and will inform the chair of your request to comment. Instructions for performing a virtual "hand raise" can be found at https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/205566129-Raisingyour-hand-In-a-webinar

FILED BY: Katherine A. Gardner-Westcott

DATE OF MEETING: Friday, Jan. 15, 2021

TIME OF MEETING: 11:00 AM

PLACE OF MEETING: Zoom

Note: Notices and agendas are to be posted at least 48 hours in advance of the meetings excluding Saturdays, Sundays and legal holidays. Please keep in mind the Town Clerks business hours of operation and make the necessary arrangements to be sure this notice is received and stamped in an adequate amount of time.

AGENDA - 01- 15 - 2021

Executive Session Pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 3A section 21(a) (7) to

comply with General Law MGL c. 40, s. 8D. Any information received by a local Historical

Commission with respect to the location of sites and specimens, as defined in section twenty-six

B of chapter nine, shall not be a public record.